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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served
upon counsel for all parties by regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, and electronic mail at the

following addresses:

Michael D. Hobbs, Jr.

John M. Bowler

Sam Hatcher

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP
600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 3000
Atlanta, GA 30308
michael.hobbs@troutman.com
john.bowler@troutman.com
sam.hatcher@troutman.com

Thomas H. Lee

Frost Brown Todd LLC

150 3rd Avenue South, Suite 1900
Nashville, TN 37201
tlee@fbtlaw.com

Counsel for Matthew Bender & Company, Inc.

August 19, 2022

Janet M. Kleinfelter

James P. Urban

Kevin M. Kreutz

Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 20207

Nashville, TN 37202
Janet.Kleinfelter@ag.tn.gov
James.Urban@ag.tn.gov
Kevin.kreutz@ag.tn.gov

Counsel for the Tennessee Code Commission

/sl Joshua Counts Cumby
Joshua Counts Cumby






